
Bid Item 
No.

Quantity Unit

Total Unit Price Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 1.00 L.S. 260,944.00 222,222.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 151,200.00 151,200.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 319,878.00 319,878.00

2 1.00 L.S. 26,333.00 30,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 34,722.15 34,722.15 20,000.00 20,000.00 48,766.00 48,766.00

3 1.00 L.S. 47,500.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 27,634.41 27,634.41 10,000.00 10,000.00 58,774.00 58,774.00

4 880.00 S.Y. 30,800.00 20.00 21.00 18,480.00 69.66 61,300.80 17.00 14,960.00 32.00 28,160.00

5 1,115.00 S.Y. 27,875.00 12.00 22.00 24,530.00 60.40 67,346.00 20.00 22,300.00 29.00 32,335.00

6 1.00 L.S. 11,000.00 2,500.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 17,576.91 17,576.91 2,400.00 2,400.00 9,876.00 9,876.00

7 65.00 C.Y. 3,315.00 100.00 39.00 2,535.00 82.71 5,376.15 140.00 9,100.00 64.00 4,160.00

8 685.00 TON 28,085.00 100.00 32.00 21,920.00 84.26 57,718.10 65.00 44,525.00 52.00 35,620.00

9 492.00 TON 43,788.00 100.00 91.00 44,772.00 125.77 61,878.84 110.00 54,120.00 133.00 65,436.00

10 57.00 TON 5,700.00 100.00 95.00 5,415.00 179.84 10,250.88 300.00 17,100.00 145.00 8,265.00

11 132.00 L.F. 17,292.00 30.00 56.00 7,392.00 24.04 3,173.28 55.00 7,260.00 165.00 21,780.00

12 1.00 EACH 1,774.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,613.52 1,613.52 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,870.00 2,870.00

13 46.00 EACH 96,232.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 50,600.00 1,531.90 70,467.40 1,800.00 82,800.00 3,490.00 160,540.00

14 528.00 C.Y. 34,848.00 80.00 47.00 24,816.00 63.04 33,285.12 130.00 68,640.00 66.00 34,848.00

15 104.00 L.F. 4,680.00 80.00 62.00 6,448.00 91.02 9,466.08 100.00 10,400.00 79.00 8,216.00

16 2.00 TON 220.00 50.00 350.00 700.00 279.32 558.64 80.00 160.00 77.00 154.00

17 1,066.00 TON 94,874.00 85.00 70.00 74,620.00 149.41 159,271.06 125.00 133,250.00 123.00 131,118.00

18 47.00 L.F. 3,619.00 80.00 53.00 2,491.00 370.88 17,431.36 210.00 9,870.00 226.00 10,622.00

19 1.00 L.S. 100,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 110,220.32 110,220.32 70,000.00 70,000.00 187,987.00 187,987.00

20 1.00 L.S. 225,000.00 200,000.00 172,000.00 172,000.00 102,699.05 102,699.05 10,000.00 10,000.00 24,320.00 24,320.00

21 1.00 L.S. 370,427.00 280,000.00 396,000.00 396,000.00 274,184.43 274,184.43 480,000.00 480,000.00 455,000.00 455,000.00

22 1.00 L.S. 348,353.00 280,000.00 371,000.00 371,000.00 263,648.11 263,648.11 450,000.00 450,000.00 298,700.00 298,700.00

23 1.00 L.S. 664,294.00 450,000.00 746,000.00 746,000.00 442,738.16 442,738.16 800,000.00 800,000.00 798,780.00 798,780.00

24 242.00 TON 14,036.00 90.00 48.00 11,616.00 95.00 22,990.00 70.00 16,940.00 63.00 15,246.00

25 155.00 TON 10,075.00 110.00 82.00 12,710.00 94.21 14,602.55 70.00 10,850.00 67.00 10,385.00

14. HOT MIX ASPHALT

54.31 13,143.02 21,780.00

CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 82.86 65.00 100.54 15,583.70 56.28 8,723.40 17,050.00

CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 70.31 58.00 71.87 17,392.54

09. SURFACING

292,069.33 292,069.33 280,000.00

CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED 
STRUCTURE NO. 3 - PRECAST REINF. 
CONC SPLIT BOX CULVERT MACHIAS

615,721.29 664,294.00 606,756.06 606,756.06 465,774.84 465,774.84 450,000.00

CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED 
STRUCTURE NO. 2 - ALUMINUM BOX 

316,757.06 348,353.00 261,882.00 261,882.00

53,939.76 53,939.76 200,000.00

CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED 
STRUCTURE NO. 1 - ALUMINUM BOX 

353,417.73 370,427.00 309,894.45 309,894.45 278,845.24 278,845.24 280,000.00

SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. 
A

94,152.83 225,000.00 96,111.03 96,111.03

08. STRUCTURE

84.22 3,958.34 3,760.00

TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 81,608.59 100,000.00 102,349.85 102,349.85 60,702.98 60,702.98 25,000.00

CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. 
PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

152.74 77.00 45.07 2,118.29

194.31 388.62 100.00

STREAMBED SEDIMENT 97.49 89.00 60.32 64,301.12 69.67 74,268.22 90,610.00

QUARRY SPALLS 208.04 110.00 425.63 851.26

47.88 25,280.64 42,240.00

CEMENT CONC. GUTTER 76.83 45.00 69.64 7,242.56 56.16 5,840.64 8,320.00

CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 67.70 66.00 39.97 21,104.16

2,056.05 2,056.05 1,500.00

WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH 
ROOTWAD DBH 15 IN, 20 FEET

1,814.31 2,092.00 1,867.23 85,892.58 1,411.04 64,907.84 69,000.00

WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITHOUT 
ROOTWAD DBH 12 TO 15 IN, 27 FEET

1,651.18 1,774.00 918.69 918.69

68.02 3,877.14 5,700.00

SMALL WOODY MATERIAL 69.04 131.00 75.59 9,977.88 77.68 10,253.76 3,960.00

STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. 138.97 100.00 84.94 4,841.58

STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 102.74 89.00 81.45 40,073.40 77.94 38,346.48 49,200.00

44.08 30,194.80 68,500.00

04. DRAINAGE

GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 59.33 41.00 37.96 26,002.60

ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 76.00 51.00 43.31 2,815.15 63.00 4,095.00 6,500.00

4,187.42 4,187.42 2,500.00

02. GRADING

DECOMMISSIONING WELLS 6,287.90 11,000.00 4,774.98 4,774.98

23.42 20,609.60 17,600.00

REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. 
PAVEMENT

24.62 25.00 9.98 11,127.70 18.98 21,162.70 13,380.00

REMOVING CEMENT CONC. 
PAVEMENT

26.53 35.00 2.63 2,314.40

35,550.20 35,550.20 30,000.00

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND 
OBSTRUCTIONS

30,126.25 47,500.00 16,872.15 16,872.15 67,603.17 67,603.17 10,000.00

CLEARING AND GRUBBING 28,180.46 26,333.00 26,224.87 26,224.87

MOBILIZATION 171,561.41 260,944.00 11,579.32 11,579.32 206,050.57 206,050.57 222,222.00

Unit Price Total Total

01. PREPARATION

Unit Price Unit Price Total

O M A Construction Inc Tiger Construction, LTD Ryatt Construction Shoreline Construction A-1 Landscaping and 
Construction, Inc.

Description Average Unit Bid 
price

Engineer Estimate Earthworks Solutions Faber Construction, Corp

Bidder 3 Bidder 4 Bidder 5 Bidder 6 Bidder 7Bidder 1 Bidder 2

Snohomish County has verified all required bid documents for accuracy,
unbalanced bid items, and tabulations checked, confirmed, and certified.

Surface Water Managment 
Director:

Gregg Farris

Total No of Bidders 7 Project Manager: Tracy Gilson

Bid Date 02/24/2026 Construction Manager: Nels Rassmussen

Bid No. PW-26-0666SB Checked By: Kelli Kunz

Project Numbers RR48130,WC8130 Calculated By: Toni Wilde

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Project Name 2026 S MACHIAS RD CULVERT REPLACEMENTS Name Signature Date
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BID TABULATION DETAILS

26 416.00 TON 71,552.00 160.00 150.00 62,400.00 163.30 67,932.80 190.00 79,040.00 167.00 69,472.00

27 1.00 CALC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

28 -1.00 CALC -1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00

29 -1.00 CALC -1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00

30 -1.00 CALC -1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00

31 1,018.00 S.Y. 28,504.00 12.00 24.00 24,432.00 17.83 18,150.94 24.00 24,432.00 43.00 43,774.00

32 0.16 ACRE 1,525.92 10,000.00 20,000.00 3,200.00 9,200.00 1,472.00 9,400.00 1,504.00 11,255.00 1,800.80

33 50.00 HR 10,600.00 200.00 300.00 15,000.00 210.43 10,521.50 90.00 4,500.00 457.00 22,850.00

34 1.00 L.S. 10,000.00 75,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 12,444.65 12,444.65 25,000.00 25,000.00 42,987.00 42,987.00

35 1,144.00 L.F. 5,720.00 7.00 3.50 4,004.00 6.84 7,824.96 13.00 14,872.00 22.00 25,168.00

36 393.00 L.F. 2,751.00 5.00 7.50 2,947.50 7.50 2,947.50 15.00 5,895.00 24.00 9,432.00

37 1,793.00 S.Y. 16,137.00 13.00 8.50 15,240.50 14.95 26,805.35 15.00 26,895.00 41.00 73,513.00

38 200.00 L.F. 14,000.00 70.00 44.00 8,800.00 43.70 8,740.00 44.00 8,800.00 73.00 14,600.00

39 4.00 EACH 19,140.00 4,000.00 4,200.00 16,800.00 4,140.00 16,560.00 4,250.00 17,000.00 4,299.00 17,196.00

40 173.00 L.F. 5,363.00 33.00 26.00 4,498.00 141.01 24,394.73 50.00 8,650.00 70.00 12,110.00

41 12.00 EACH 11,868.00 1,125.00 1,400.00 16,800.00 1,380.00 16,560.00 1,400.00 16,800.00 1,230.00 14,760.00

42 1,023.00 L.F. 11,253.00 3.00 2.00 2,046.00 1.72 1,759.56 2.00 2,046.00 4.00 4,092.00

43 0.09 HUND 137.43 2,500.00 2,300.00 207.00 2,300.00 207.00 2,360.00 212.40 5,200.00 468.00

44 1.00 L.S. 2,400.00 5,000.00 300.00 300.00 4,874.24 4,874.24 3,000.00 3,000.00 8,654.00 8,654.00

45 1.00 L.S. 30,000.00 100,000.00 27,000.00 27,000.00 11,787.90 11,787.90 15,000.00 15,000.00 49,880.00 49,880.00

46 1.00 L.S. 12,000.00 50,000.00 47,000.00 47,000.00 111,570.44 111,570.44 50,000.00 50,000.00 32,770.00 32,770.00

47 960.00 HR 57,600.00 98.00 82.00 78,720.00 331.60 318,336.00 81.00 77,760.00 88.00 84,480.00

48 857.00 S.F. 24,853.00 25.00 17.00 14,569.00 18.44 15,803.08 15.00 12,855.00 47.00 40,279.00

49 20.00 C.Y. 1,700.00 55.00 12.00 240.00 69.27 1,385.40 50.00 1,000.00 79.00 1,580.00

50 1.00 EACH 1,720.00 500.00 800.00 800.00 870.86 870.86 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,654.00 3,654.00

51 28,760.00 EST. 28,760.00 1.00 1.00 28,760.00 1.00 28,760.00 1.00 28,760.00 1.00 28,760.00

52 1.00 L.S. 1,310.00 500.00 250.00 250.00 4,167.50 4,167.50 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,986.00 3,986.00

53 1.00 L.S. 22,500.00 12,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 5,807.50 5,807.50 20,000.00 20,000.00 13,422.00 13,422.00

54 1.00 L.S. 15,000.00 8,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 16,732.50 16,732.50 20,000.00 20,000.00 14,587.00 14,587.00

55 1.00 L.S. 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

56 -1.00 CALC -1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00

57 5.00 EACH 5,000.00 1,000.00 600.00 3,000.00 761.46 3,807.30 500.00 2,500.00 2,219.00 11,095.00

58 10,000.00 EST. 10,000.00 1.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00

59 10,000.00 EST. 10,000.00 1.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00

2,903,455.35 2,656,356.00 2,782,574.03 2,927,693.40 3,438,202.80

0.00% -8.51% -4.16% 0.83% 18.42%

2,270,260.44 2,517,445.00

Percentage of Engineer’s Estimate -27.26% -21.81% -13.29%

Base Bid TOTAL 2,111,881.97

1.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS 1.00 1.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

MINOR FIELD CHANGES 1.00 1.00 1.00 10,000.00

1.00 -1.00 -1.00

POTHOLING 1,007.45 1,000.00 1,488.62 7,443.10 483.07 2,415.35 5,000.00

APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY 1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00

11,331.39 11,331.39 8,000.00

APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ROADWAY SURVEYING 12,758.91 15,000.00 11,161.51 11,161.51

797.83 797.83 500.00

STRUCTURE SURVEYING 11,702.44 22,500.00 8,356.21 8,356.21 11,331.39 11,331.39 12,000.00

SPCC PLAN 1,597.94 1,310.00 484.28 484.28

593.04 593.04 500.00

FORCE ACCOUNT 1.00 1.00 1.00 28,760.00 1.00 28,760.00 28,760.00

MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 1,490.38 1,720.00 1,014.75 1,014.75

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 73.70 85.00 158.67 3,173.40 91.97 1,839.40 1,100.00

25.22 21,613.54 21,425.00

19. OTHER ITEMS

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 22.47 29.00 9.61 8,235.77

51,869.92 51,869.92 50,000.00

FLAGGERS 122.91 60.00 74.81 71,817.60 104.98 100,780.80 94,080.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 50,610.52 12,000.00 11,063.29 11,063.29

1,789.17 1,789.17 5,000.00

PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC 
CONTROL

32,763.28 30,000.00 3,581.24 3,581.24 22,093.82 22,093.82 100,000.00

PERMANENT SIGNING 3,728.35 2,400.00 2,481.01 2,481.01

5.37 5,493.51 3,069.00

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 4,480.13 1,527.00 2,387.56 214.88 14,313.33 1,288.20 225.00

PAINT LINE 2.93 11.00 2.39 2,444.97

26.84 4,643.32 5,709.00

BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL 
POST TYPE 31

1,363.99 989.00 1,432.49 17,189.88 1,580.43 18,965.16 13,500.00

EXTRUDED CURB 53.30 31.00 26.26 4,542.98

54.27 10,854.00 14,000.00

BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-
FLARED TERMINAL

4,232.80 4,785.00 4,297.48 17,189.92 4,443.10 17,772.40 16,000.00

BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. 
LONG POST

53.48 70.00 45.36 9,072.00

18. TRAFFIC

7.60 2,986.80 1,965.00

WOOD STRAND MULCH 15.63 9.00 8.49 15,222.57 8.48 15,204.64 23,309.00

HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 11.59 7.00 14.52 5,706.36

5,648.38 5,648.38 75,000.00

HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 9.09 5.00 4.32 4,942.08 6.96 7,962.24 8,008.00

EROSION/WATER POLLUTION 
CONTROL

24,347.58 10,000.00 4,353.01 4,353.01

20,873.63 3,339.78 1,600.00

STREET CLEANING 244.41 212.00 220.84 11,042.00 232.59 11,629.50 10,000.00

SEEDING AND MULCHING 14,503.68 9,537.00 20,797.13 3,327.54

TOPSOIL TYPE A 24.14 28.00 24.07 24,503.26 24.05 24,482.90 12,216.00

1.00 -1.00 -1.00

17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

AGGREGATE COMPACTION CREDIT 1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00

1.00 -1.00 -1.00

COMPACTION COMPLIANCE CREDIT 1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 -1.00

JOB MIX COMPLIANCE CREDIT 1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00

172.95 71,947.20 66,560.00

ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 165.49 172.00 155.19 64,559.04
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